1 224-122017 **RESOLUTION:** Amend the Table of Organization for the Winnebago County Human 2 Services Department—Behavioral Health Services Division 3 4 5 6 TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS: 7 WHEREAS, in order to more effectively meet client needs, in 2016 an employee holding the title Case 8 Manager—Safe Streets was administratively transferred to work with Winnebago County Department of Human 9 Services' Behavioral Health Services Division Case Management and Community Support Team; and 10 WHEREAS, as part of this team, this employee is certified as an AODA counselor and has been providing 11 services that fall within the AODA Counselor position description; and 12 WHEREAS, because having an AODA counselor continues to be a part of this team and has proven to be 13 beneficial in terms of providing needed client services, the Department of Human Services wishes to change the 14 Case Manager—Safe Streets position into a permanent AODA Counselor position. 15 16 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby 17 amends the Table of Organization for the Winnebago County Department of Human Services' Administrative Services Division, effective immediately, by deleting one (1) full-time Case Manager—Safe Streets position and 18 19 adding one (1) full-time AODA Counselor Position. The 2018 Table of Organization will now include one (1) full-time 20 Case Manager—Safe Streets position and six (6) full-time AODA Counselor positions. 21 22 Respectfully submitted by: 23 PERSONNEL AND FINANCE COMMITTEE 24 Committee Vote: 4-0 25 Vote Required for Passage: Two-Thirds of Membership 26 27 Approved by the Winnebago County Executive this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2017. 28

Mark L Harris

Winnebago County Executive

29 30

31